TN-1316
Achieving Low Parts-per-Quadrillion Detection Limits
for PFAS Analysis in Drinking Water
Thep Phomsopha1, Simon Roberts, PhD2, Craig M. Butt, PhD2, Karl Oetjen, PhD2, Matt Noestheden, PhD2, Sam Lodge3,
Andrew N. Patterson1, and Bryan Tackett, PhD3
1Eurofins Environmental Testing - West Sacramento, 880 Riverside Parkway, West Sacramento, CA 95605, USA
2AB SCIEX LLC, 500 Old Connecticut Path, Framingham, MA 01701, USA
3Phenomenex Inc., 411 Madrid Ave., Torrance, CA 90501, USA

Visit www.phenomenex.com/Chat to get in touch with one of our Technical Specialists
TN-1316
Gemini™ Ordering Information
Luna™ Omega Ordering Information
Strata
Format Sorbent Mass Part Number Unit
Tube
100 mg 8B-S038-EBJ 3 mL (50/box)
100 mg 8B-S038-ECH 6 mL (30/box)
200 mg 8B-S038-FBJ 3 mL (50/box)
200 mg 8B-S038-FCH 6 mL (30/box)
500 mg 8B-S038-HBJ 3 mL (50/box)
500 mg 8B-S038-HCH 6 mL (30/box)
Giga™ Tube
500 mg 8B-S038-HDG 12 mL (20/box)
1 g 8B-S038-JDG 12 mL (20/box)
1 g 8B-S038-JEG 20 mL (20/box)
5 g 8B-S038-LFF 60 mL (16/box)
Strata™-X-AW Ordering Information
3 μm Microbore, Minibore and Midbore™ Columns (mm) SecurityGuard™ Cartridges (mm)
Phases 50 x 1.0 20 x 2.0 30 x 2.0 50 x 2.0 100 x 2.0 150 x 2.0 50 x 3.0 100 x 3.0 150 x 3.0 4 x 2.0*/10pk
C18 00B-4439-A0 00M-4439-B0 00A-4439-B0 00B-4439-B0 00D-4439-B0 00F-4439-B0 00B-4439-Y0 00D-4439-Y0 00F-4439-Y0 AJ0-7596
C6-Phenyl –– –– –– 00B-4443-B0 00D-4443-B0 00F-4443-B0 00B-4443-Y0 00D-4443-Y0 00F-4443-Y0 AJ0-7914
NX-C18 00B-4453-A0 00M-4453-B0 00A-4453-B0 00B-4453-B0 00D-4453-B0 00F-4453-B0 00B-4453-Y0 00D-4453-Y0 00F-4453-Y0 AJ0-8367
for ID: 2.0 – 3.0 mm
* SecurityGuard Analytical Cartridges require holder, Part No.: KJ0-4282
PFAS CRM Native Standards.  All analytes at the same
concentration in acid form for easy calculation and dilution.
Product Part Volume Concentration
EPA 533 mix AL0-101838 1 mL 2 µg/mL in Methanol
EPA 537.1 mix AL0-101839 1mL 2 µg/mL in Methanol
EPA 533 + 537.1 mix AL0-101840 1 mL 2 µg/mL in Methanol
Other Recommended Products for Your PFAS Methods
Description Part No.
Luna™ Omega Column 3 µm PS C18 50 x 3 mm 00B-4758-Y0
Kinetex™ EVO Column 5 µm C18 100 x 2.1 mm 00D-4633-AN
Strata PFAS (WAX/GCB) SPE 200 mg, /50 mg, /6mL tubes, 30/pk CS0-9207
Strata SDB-L 500 mg/6mL tubes, 30/pk 8B-S014-HCH
Verex™ Vial, 9 mm Screw, PP, 1.7 mL, 1000/pk AR0-39P0-13
Verex Vial, 9 mm Screw, PP, 300 µL, 1000/pk AR0-39P2-13
Verex Vial, 9 mm Screw, PP, 700 µL, 1000/pk AR0-39P1-13
Vial Cap Verex Cert+ Cap (one piece), 9 mm, PE w/ Starburst pre-Slit, 2mL, 1000/pk AR0-89P6-13-C
5 μm Analytical Columns (mm)
SecurityGuard Cartridges
(mm)
Phases 50 x 4.6 100 x 4.6 150 x 4.6 250 x 4.6 4 x 3.0*/10pk
Polar C18 00B-4754-E0 00D-4754-E0 00F-4754-E0 00G-4754-E0 AJ0-7601
PS C18 00B-4753-E0 00D-4753-E0 00F-4753-E0 00G-4753-E0 AJ0-7606
C18 00B-4785-E0 00D-4785-E0 00F-4785-E0 00G-4785-E0 AJ0-7612
for ID: 2.0 – 3.0 mm
Columns and vials available in multiple sizes. Contact Phenomenex for details.